**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## 06-11-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		(e.1.99	64250 Attorney Docket No. <u>103340</u>
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tsutomu SUZUKI Yasushi OKABE Yasutake YAMAGUCHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	0.8. PTO
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional πame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	
		Security Agreement	
		Other	
	В.	Execution Date: May 27, 1999	
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: May 27, 1999
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s) 29/105736
		Additional numbers atta	I ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
•	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>100799</u> )
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	To t	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  The A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  The A. Smith, Registration No. 42,159	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: June 1, 1999
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

06/10/1999 NTHRI1

00000231 29105736

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

VORLDWIDE ASSIGNMEN	V	7	C	)	R	I	٦	D	٦	λ	Л	П	D	F	3	A	١.	₹:	ς	I	ſĵ	T	T	١	1	F	ŀ	1	1	I
---------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

		(1)	Tsutomu SUZUKI	(5)								
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Yasushi OKABE	(6)								
	of Inventor(s)		Yasutake YAMAGUCHI									
		(4)										
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va I sufficiency of which are hereby acknown, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSI	IIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZU	JHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN,	467-8561 JAPAN							
	Assignee	entire count inclu- reissi to file Pater	inafter designated as the Assignee eright, title and interest for the Un tries: in the invention; in all applied ding any and all provisional, non- ue application(s), including any ap erforeign applications under the pr it, certificates, utility models, conf	and Assignec's heirs, successors, assigned States of America as defined in 35 cations for patent or similar rights on the provisional, divisional, continuation, of plication(s) filed in any country based ovisions of any treaty or convention; a firmations, extensions, reissues and recountries on the invention, known as	gns and legal representatives, the U.S.C. §100 and for all other the invention, said applications onfirmation, substitute and thereon, and including the right in all grants, such as Letters							
(11)	Insert	(11)	TONER CARTRIDGE									
	Identification, such as Title, Case											
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 103340 ).										
				xecuted an application for patent in the								
(12)	Insert Date of	even	date herewith or									
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on									
(13)	Alternative											
(13)	Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number									
	applications	filed										
applica interfer or provide Assign resulting interest binding that ma	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventorence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auting from said application(s) therein assigned, and that g on him and his heirs, suc 6) Each undersigned her ay be necessary or desirable, for recordation of this doc	rees to ex Convent rees to ex Convent rees to pe I any othe chorizes a to the sa he has no cessors, a reby gran e in orde	n with such applications and grant ecute all papers necessary in connico cooperate with the Assignee in a country in the Assignee in a country in the Assignee in a country in which the Assignee rand requests the Commissioner of id Assignee, as Assignee of the end executed, and will not execute, a assigns and legal representatives. Its the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE is to comply with the rules of any in the Assignee in the comply with the rules of any in the Assignee.	nay be necessary to obtain, maintain or may file a patent application(s). Patents and other issuing authorities to tire interest, and covenants that he has any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, a pLC the power to insert on this assign ssuing authority, including the United	y be declared concerning any ce and going forward with such sary in connection with claims confirm a valid grant to the issue any and all grants full right to convey the entire and agrees that this assignment is ment any further identification							
	1		he undersigned on the date(s) opp									
Date	may 27, 1999		Inventor Signature	Tsutomu Suzuki Yasustri Clar Upasutake Upamagu	(SEAL)							
Date	May 27, 1999			yasusu Kas	(SEAL)							
Date	May 27 (199)	7		Gasutoke Gamagu	(SEAL)							
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)							
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)							
neither	r, then it should be signed b	pefore at	least two witnesses who also sign									
Date	May 27, 1	999	Witness	Sanae Fatema								
Date	may 27, 1	<u>999</u>	Witness	Hanae Latema	teu							

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0213